OP \$40.00 32707

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dennis Basso		103/31/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSBC BANK USA, National Association
Street Address:	452 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	National Association: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3270747	DENNIS BASSO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)308-9079

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125080427

Email: cdorman@phillipslytle.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher G. Dorman
Address Line 1: 437 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher G. Dorman	
Signature:	/Christopher G. Dorman/	
Date:	04/01/2011	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0857

900188293

Total Attachments: 4

source=Dennis Basso (Stallion)#page1.tif source=Dennis Basso (Stallion)#page2.tif source=Dennis Basso (Stallion)#page3.tif source=Dennis Basso (Stallion)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, HSBC BANK USA, National Association is the secured party

("Secured Party") with respect to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark

applications and associated goodwill ("Trademarks") owned by Dennis Basso Licensing LLC

("Obligor"), including, without limitation, those trademarks, trademark registrations and

trademark applications listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto and described in the Notice of

Security Interest ("Notice") dated June 25, 2009 which Notice was recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 4011 and frame 0644 on June 25, 2009 ("Security

Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Obligor is the owner of the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, has agreed to release its security interest in the

Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in

the Trademarks, including, without limitation, each trademark, trademark registration and

trademark application listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto.

Doc # 05-402424,3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to

be duly executed by its respective officers as of the day of March, 2011/

HSBC BANK USA/N.A

Deborah R. Linder

Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
	•	ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On the <u>Is</u> day of March, 2011 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared <u>Debgrand</u>, <u>Linder</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

Addition J. Villa B. Ho. (Colored 1974)
Ho. (Colored 1974)
Noticy P. (Circ. State of Res. State
Contribution Enter County
Commission Engine (Colored 1974)

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademarks</u>	Application Number	Registration Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
Dennis Basso	78-929,643	n/a	7/14/2006	n/a
Dennis Basso	76-654,787	3,270,747	2/7/2006	7/31/2007

Doc# 05-402424,3

RECORDED: 04/01/2011